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Read through these user instructions carefully before using the beam 
clamp. Improper operation may lead to hazardous situations!
 
The POWERTEX beam clamp is designed for mounting on the lower 
flange of an I-beam for suspending a load or lifting device. The beam 
clamp is fixed in position with a right-hand and left-hand threaded rod 
in a scissor construction. 

Safety rules
  •  The beam on which the clamp is to be mounted must be checked 
by a competent person. This person must assess the beam’s load 
bearing capacity and fixings and its suitability for the purpose.
  •  Check the beam clamp before use for function and any cracking, 
deformation or wear.
  •  Load on the beam clamp must not exceed the maximum load indi-
cated on the rating plate.
  •  The beam clamp must only be used for beams with a flange width 
within the range indicated on the rating plate. 
  •  The clamp must be fixed to the beam above the load’s centre of 
gravity. 
  •  Dynamic stresses must be avoided.
  •  Inclined pulls are not permitted.
  •  Working temperature: -10°C to +50°C.

Dimensioned sketch 

Technical data

Model WLL I beam width range A max. B min. B max. C D E F min. F max. G min. H Weight
(ton) (mm) (mm) (kg)

PBC-S1 1 80-240 270 183 370 94 4 198 100 154 22 20 3,5
PBC-S1 2 80-240 270 183 370 102 6 198 100 154 22 20 4,5
PBC-S1 3 90-330 355 243 500 132 8 263 148 219 46 22 9,5
PBC-S1 5 90-330 355 243 500 142 10 263 148 219 43 28 11
PBC-S1 10 90-350 364 269 521 180 12 285 165 239 51 38 16

Safety factor: 4:1
Static test coefficient: WLL x 2
Generally according to EN 13155

Mounting
Open the beam clamp by unscrewing the threaded rod with the handle 
sufficiently to allow the clamp to enclose the beam. Screw up the 
beam clamp centrally over the load’s centre of gravity. Make sure the 
arms on the beam clamp have a secure grip on the beam flange. (See 
dimensioned drawing).
The load or suspension hook on the lifting device must hang centrally 
from the bowed centre of the suspension bolt.

Continuous maintenance - lubrication
Bearings and threaded sections and the surface of the suspension bolt 
in contact with the load hook must be cleaned and lubricated as ne-
cessary. Periodic checks must normally be carried out yearly to detect 
and remedy any faults. Damaged parts must be replaced with original 
POWERTEX parts. A set of threaded rods and nuts can be ordered 
through your dealer.
Contact your dealer for spare parts in general.

Replacing the threaded rod.
1  Open the beam clamp as far as it will go.
2  Knock the locking pin out of the handle.
3  Completely unscrew the threaded rod.
4  Remove the old nuts by pressing them out of the beam clamp’s 
arms. Dismantle and clean the spacers.
5  Mount the new nuts together with the spacers.
6  Oil and screw the new threaded rod into the nuts. Make sure both 
threads go in simultaneously.
7  Screw up until the handle can be mounted and lock with the locking 
pin.
8  Continue screwing to the desired position.

Instruction Grey Label
To change your new POWERTEX Beam Clamp to Blackline:
If the product should be used in dark environments, add the grey label 
on the product’s name plate like this.
The data on the nameplate should ALWAYS be visible, and must NOT 
be covered.

If the product is modified in any way, or if it is combined with a 
non-compatible product / component, SCM Citra OY takes no respon-
sibility for the consequences in regard to the safety of the product.

EC Declaration of conformity
SCM Citra OY
Asessorinkatu 3-7
20780 Kaarina, Finland
www.powertex-products.com
hereby declares that the POWERTEX product as described above is in 
compliance with EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC & EN 13155.

UK Declaration of conformity 
SCM Citra OY 
Asessorinkatu 3-7 
20780 Kaarina, Finland 
www.powertex-products.com
hereby declares that the POWERTEX product as described above is in 
compliance with the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 & 
BS EN 13155.

POWERTEX Beam Clamp PBC-S1 1 – 10 ton
Assembly / Instruction for use (GB) (Original instructions)
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Lees deze gebruikersinstructies aandachtig alvorens de balkklem te 
gebruiken. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot gevaarlijke situaties!
 
De POWERTEX-balkklem werd ontworpen voor montage op de onder-
ste flens van een I-balk om een lading of hijswerktuig op te hangen. 
De balkklem wordt in positie vastgezet met een rechtse en linkse 
draadstang in een schaarconstructie. 

Veiligheidsregels
  •  De balk waarop de klem gemonteerd wordt, moet gecontroleerd 
worden door een bevoegd persoon. Deze persoon moet het draagver-
mogen en de bevestigingen van de balk inschatten alsook de geschikt-
heid ervan voor het doeleinde.
  •  Controleer vóór gebruik de balkklem op correcte werking, scheuren, 
vervorming of slijtage.
  •  De belasting van de balkklem mag de maximumlading vermeld op 
het kenmerkenplaatje niet overschrijden.
  •  De balkklem mag enkel gebruikt worden voor balken met een 
flensbreedte die binnen het bereik ligt dat is vermeld op het kenmer-
kenplaatje.
  •  De klem moet in het midden van de balk bevestigd worden boven 
het zwaartepunt van de lading.
  •  Dynamische belastingen moeten vermeden worden.
  •  Opwaartse krachten zijn niet toegelaten.
  •  Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10°C tot +50°C.

Gedimensioneerde tekening 

 
Technische gegevens

Model WLL Breedtebereik van I-balk A max. B min. B max. C D E F min. F max. G min. H Gewicht
(ton) (mm) (mm) (kg)

PBC-S1 1 80-240 270 183 370 94 4 198 100 154 22 20 3,5
PBC-S1 2 80-240 270 183 370 102 6 198 100 154 22 20 4,5
PBC-S1 3 90-330 355 243 500 132 8 263 148 219 46 22 9,5
PBC-S1 5 90-330 355 243 500 142 10 263 148 219 43 28 11
PBC-S1 10 90-350 364 269 521 180 12 285 165 239 51 38 16

Veiligheidsfactor: 4:1
Statische testcoëfficiënt: WLL x 2.
Algemeen overeenkomstig EN 13155. 

Montage 
Open de balkklem door de draadstang los genoeg te schroeven met 
de hendel zodat de klem de balk omsluit. Schroef de balkklem in het 
midden over het zwaartepunt van de lading. Zorg ervoor dat de armen 
op de balkklem een veilige grip hebben op de flens van de balk. (zie 
gedimensioneerde tekening). 
De laad- of ophanghaak op het hijswerktuig moet in het midden han-
gen van het gebogen centrum van de ophangingsbout.

Permanent onderhoud - smering
Lagers en schroefdraadgedeeltes alsook het oppervlak van de op-
hangingsbout dat de laadhaak raakt, moeten proper en, indien nodig, 
gesmeerd zijn. Er moeten normaal gezien jaarlijks periodieke controles 
uitgevoerd worden om eventuele gebreken te detecteren en op te 

lossen. Beschadigde onderdelen moeten vervangen worden door ori-
ginele POWERTEX-onderdelen. Een set met draadstangen en moeren 
kan besteld worden via uw verdeler. 
Neem contact op met uw verdeler voor reserveonderdelen in het 
algemeen. 

De draadstang vervangen 
1 Open de balkklem zo ver mogelijk. 
2 Sla de sluitpen uit de hendel. 
3 Schroef de draadstang volledig los. 
4 Verwijder de oude moeren door ze uit de armen van de balkklem te 
duwen. Demonteer en reinig de afstandhouders. 
5 Monteer de nieuwe moeren samen met de afstandhouders. 
6 Smeer de nieuwe draadstang in met olie en schroef hem in de moe-
ren. Zorg ervoor dat beide schroefdraden er gelijktijdig in gaan. 
7 Schroef omhoog tot de hendel gemonteerd en gesloten kan worden 
met de sluitpen. 
8 Blijf schroeven tot in de gewenste positie.

Instructie grijs etiket
Om uw nieuwe POWERTEX balkenklem te veranderen naar Blackline:
Wanneer het product moet gebruikt worden in donkere omgevingen, 
voeg dan het grijs etiket op deze manier toe aan het identificatieplaatje 
van het product.
De gegevens op het identificatieplaatje moeten STEEDS zichtbaar zijn 
en mogen NIET bedekt worden.

Indien het product op eender welke manier wordt gewijzigd of indien 
het gecombineerd wordt met een niet-compatibel product/onderdeel 
kan SCM Citra OY niet aansprakelijk gesteld worden voor de gevolgen 
met betrekking tot de veilighied van het product.

Conformiteitsverklaring
SCM Citra OY
Asessorinkatu 3-7
20780 Kaarina
Finland
www.powertex-products.com

verklaart hierbij dat het POWERTEX-product zoals hierboven bes-
chreven in overeenstemming is met EG-machinerichtlijn 2006/42/EG en 
EN 13155.

POWERTEX Balkklem PBC-S1 1 – 10 ton
Montage / gebruikersinstructies (NL)



CertMax+
The CertMax+ system is a unique leading edge certification management 
system which is ideal for managing a single asset or large equipment port-
folio across multiple sites. Designed by the Lifting Solutions Group, to deliver 
optimum asset integrity, quality assurance and traceability, the system also 
improves safety and risk management levels.

Marking
 
The POWERTEX Beam Clamp is equipped with a RFID (Radio-Frequency 
IDentification) tag, which is a small electronic device, that consist of a small 
chip and an antenna. It provides a unique identifier for the beam clamp.

The POWERTEX Beam Clamp is CE and UKCA marked.

Standard: EN 13155

User Manuals
 
You can always find the valid and updated User Manuals on the web. 
The manual is updated continuously and valid only in the latest version.  

NB! The English version is the Original instruction. 

The manual is available as a download under the following link:
www.powertex-products.com/manuals
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Product compliance and conformity 

SCM Citra OY
Asessorinkatu 3-7
20780 Kaarina
Finland
www.powertex-products.com
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